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1. GENERAL INFORMATION

Adam Mickiewicz University, Poznan
https://amu.edu.pl/en

Erasmus Code: PL POZNANO1 PIC: 999886865
EUC number 101014524

Name of the institution
Erasmus information

On-line course catalogue | https://amupie.amu.edu.pl

2. MAIN CONTACT

International Center Joanna Barszcz - Head of International Center,

Sw. Marcin 78, 61-809 joanna.barszcz@amu.edu.pl

Poznan

welcome@amu.edu.pl prof. Rafat Witkowski - Vice Rector for International Cooperation

rafal.witkowski@amu.edu.pl

Erasmus+ Office prof. Tomasz Branka — Erasmus+ Institutional Coordinator
Sw. Marcin 78, 61-809 tomasz.branka@amu.edu.pl

Poznan

erasmus@amu.edu.pl Sylwia Ogérkiewicz — Erasmus+ Office Coordinator

sylwia.ogorkiewicz@amu.edu.pl

Incoming Erasmus+ Outgoing Erasmus+ Erasmus+ bilateral agreements

Students Students erasmus@amu.edu.pl

erasmus@amu.edu.pl erasmus@amu.edu.pl Olga Brzeziriska

Jagoda Jaskuta/ Olga Brzeziriska/

Magdalena Antoniewska Sylwia Ogorkiewicz

Staff Mobility Erasmus+ KA107 Mobilities Bilateral Agreement/Mobilities

erasmus@amu.edu.pl jagoda.jaskuta@amu.edu.pl bilateral@amu.edu.pl

Joanna Hotderny Jagoda Jaskuta Kostiantyn Mazur/Magdalena
Antoniewska

3. FACULTY COORDINATORS

Faculty Erasmus+ Coordinator
Wojciech Dajczak dajczak@amu.edu.pl

Faculty of Law and Administration
Erasmus+ Office, ul. Kosciuszki 80a, 61-809 Poznan Faculty Erasmus+ Administrator

Katarzyna Hildebrandt-Wilk kasiah@amu.edu.pl

Faculty of Polish and Classical Philology

Erasmus+ Office Faculty Erasmus+ Coordinator

Fredry 10, 61-701 Poznari Justyna Wcidrka justw@amu.edu.pl
Faculty of English Faculty Erasmus+ Coordinator
Erasmus+ Office, Grunwaldzka 6, 60-780 Poznan Barbara Burgiel erasmus@wa.amu.edu.pl

http://wa.amu.edu.pl/erasmus+/
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Faculty of Political Science and Journalism
Erasmus+ Office
Uniwersytetu Poznanskiego 5, 61-614 Poznan

Faculty of Mathematics and Computer Science

Erasmus+ Office

Uniwersytetu Poznanskiego 4, 61-614 Poznan

Faculty of Physics
Erasmus+ Office
Uniwersytetu Poznanskiego 4, 61-614 Poznan

Faculty of Educational Studies
Erasmus+ Office
Szamarzewskiego 89, 61-614 Poznan

Faculty of Pedagogy and Fine Arts in Kalisz
Erasmus+ Office
Nowy Swiat 28-30, 62-800 Kalisz

Faculty of Sociology
Erasmus+ Office
Szamarzewskiego 89, 60-568 Poznan

Faculty of Philosophy
Erasmus+ Office
Szamarzewskiego 89, 60-568 Poznan

Faculty of Anthropology and Cultural Studies
Erasmus+ Office
Szamarzewskiego 89, 60-568 Poznan

Faculty of Psychology and Cognitive Science
Erasmus+ Office
Szamarzewskiego 89, 60-568 Poznan

Faculty of Geographical and Geological Sciences

Erasmus+ Office
Uniwersytetu Poznanskiego 4, 61-614 Poznan

Faculty Erasmus+ Coordinator
Radostaw Fiedler radoslaw.fiedler@amu.edu.pl

Faculty Erasmus+ Administrator

Natalia Pastucha-Kalla erasmus@wnpid.amu.edu.pl
Faculty Erasmus+ Coordinator

Bartosz Naskrecki bartnas@amu.edu.pl

Faculty Erasmus+ Administrator
Renata Zychla renzyc@amu.edu.pl
Faculty Erasmus+ Coordinator

Ewa Banachowicz ewas@amu.edu.pl

Faculty Erasmus+ Administrator
Agnieszka Bobowska-Chetminiak agabob@amu.edu.pl

Faculty Erasmus+ Coordinator
Magdalena Sadowska m.sadowska@amu.edu.pl

Faculty Erasmus+ Administrators
Anna Sobczak sobczak.anna@amu.edu.pl

Faculty Erasmus+ Coordinator
Tomasz Kulka kulka.t@amu.edu.pl

Faculty Erasmus+ Coordinator
Filip Schmidt fschmidt@amu.edu.pl

Faculty Erasmus+ Administrator

Maciej Kosmicki maciej.kosmicki@amu.edu.pl
Faculty Erasmus+ Coordinator

Karolina Cern cern@amu.edu.pl

Faculty Erasmus+ Administrator
Filip Leszczynski filip.leszczynski@amu.edu.pl

Faculty Erasmus+ Coordinator
Marcin Poprawski marcin.poprawski@amu.edu.pl

Faculty Erasmus+ Coordinator
Joanna Nowaczynska joanna.nowaczynska@amu.edu.pl

Faculty Erasmus+ Coordinator
tukasz Przybylski lukasz.przybylski@amu.edu.pl

Faculty Erasmus+ Coordinator
Maria Krych maria.krych@amu.edu.pl

Faculty Erasmus+ Coordinator

Joanna Siwiec erazmgeo@amu.edu.pl
Faculty Erasmus+ Administrator

Olga Szatata-Zukow oszalata@amu.edu.pl

Faculty of Human Geography and Planning
Erasmus+ Office
Uniwersytetu Poznanskiego 4, 61-614 Poznan

Faculty of Biology
Erasmus+ Office
Uniwersytetu Poznanskiego 4, 61-614 Poznan

Faculty Erasmus+ Coordinator

Angelika Stepowska angelika.stepowska@amu.edu.pl
Faculty Erasmus+ Administrator

Olga Szatata-Zukow oszalata@amu.edu.pl

Faculty Erasmus+ Coordinator

Jakub Szymkowiak jszym@amu.edu.pl
Faculty Erasmus+ Administrator

Ewa Jazdzifnska jazewa@amu.edu.pl
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Faculty of Arts Studies
Erasmus+ Office
Uniwersytetu Poznanskiego 4, 61-614 Poznan

Faculty of Archaeology
Erasmus+ Office
Uniwersytetu Poznanskiego 4, 61-614 Poznan

Faculty of Chemistry
Erasmus+ Office
Uniwersytetu Poznanskiego 4, 61-614 Poznan

Faculty of Modern Languages and Literatures
Erasmus+ Office
al. Niepodlegtosci 4, 61-874 Poznan

Faculty of History
Erasmus Office
Uniwersytetu Poznanskiego 4, 61-614 Poznan

Faculty Erasmus+ Coordinator
Ryszard Daniel Golianek degol@amu.edu.pl

Faculty Erasmus+ Administrator

Katarzyna Jasiewicz-Oledzka katarzyna.jasiewicz-
oledzka@amu.edu.pl

Faculty Erasmus+ Coordinator

Danuta Minta-Tworzowska danminta@amu.edu.pl

Faculty Erasmus+ Administrator
Katarzyna Jasiewicz-Oledzka katarzyna.jasiewicz-
oledzka@amu.edu.pl

Faculty Erasmus+ Coordinator
Iwona Gulaczyk gulczas@amu.edu.pl

Faculty Erasmus+ Administrator
Maria Bgczkowska marysiab@amu.edu.pl

Faculty Erasmus+ Coordinator
Magdalena Ratajczak erasmusneo@amu.edu.pl

Faculty Erasmus+ Coordinator
Anna Tatarkiewicz ostia@amu.edu.pl

Faculty Erasmus+ Administrator
Katarzyna Jasiewicz-Oledzka katarzyna.jasiewicz-
oledzka@amu.edu.pl

4. ACADEMIC INFORMATION

Academic Calendar

Application Procedure

Courses information

Grading system

5. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Winter semester: from 3 October 2022 to 19 February 2023
(examination session included).

Spring semester: from 27 February 2023 to 9 July 2023
(examination session included).

®  The application will only be considered through
nomination by the Home University;
= application system for incoming students
https://usosirk.amu.edu.pl;
= Application deadline:
o first semester (winter) and/or full academic
year: from April 1* to July 15™;
o second semester (spring): from October
15" to December 15",

https://amupie.amu.edu.pl

A/5  EXCELLENT - outstanding performance

B/4+ VERY GOOD - above the average standard with only
minor errors

C/4 GOOD - generally sound work with some minor errors

D/3+ SATISFACTORY - fair but with a number of notable
errors

E/3  SUFFICIENT - fair but with significant shortcomings

F/2  FAIL

Transcript of Records will be issued by the receiving

institution no later than 5 weeks after the assessment period

has finished at the receiving HEI.
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Accommodation

Visa

Erasmus Student Network

Students with disabilities

You will be asked if you would like to stay at one of our
dormitories during your application procedure. When the
application process is complete, we will let you know if you
can get a place in the dormitory or not. We cannot provide
accommodation for every student who applies for Erasmus+
at AMU.

Contact persons:
Jagoda Jaskuta/Magdalena Antoniewska
erasmus@amu.edu.pl

If you need any document(s) from our institution for your
visa, please contact: erasmus@amu.edu.pl

ESN UAM Poznan

Collegium Martineum

61-809 Poznan, Poland

Swiety Marcin 78, room 424 https://uam.esn.pl/en
Information about facilities adapted to students with
disabilities is available on request depending on the specific
needs.

Please contact Ms. Anna Rutz (Rector’s Plenipotentiary for
Students with Disabilities) at arutz@amu.edu.pl
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